(C) The maximum compensation payable by the County to the Contractor to perform 

-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

3.3 Total Maximum Compensation. In no event shall the total maximum compensation 

payable to the Contractor for services performed under this Agreement exceed Two Hundred 

Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($285,000.00) for the full five (5) year term of this Agreement. The 

Contractor acknowledges that the County is a local government entity, and does so with notice 

notice that the Contractor may receive compensation under this Agreement only for services 

performed according to the terms of this Agreement and while this Agreement is in effect, and

[...]

Compensation

The Contractor will be compensated for performance of its services under this Agreement 

as provided in this Exhibit B. The Contractor is not entitled to any compensation except as 

expressly provided in this Exhibit B. 

B1. Quarterly fee of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) (i.e., Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($50,000.00) annualized). 

B2. In any quarter where the County agrees, in writing, for the Contractor to virtually attend 

the quarterly Deferred Compensation Management Council meeting, the quarterly fee referenced 

in Section B1, above, of this Exhibit B will be reduced to Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00). The 

attendance at four (4) quarterly Deferred Compensation Management Council meetings will be 

Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000.00). 

B3. A fee of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for providing the services described 

in Section A8 of Exhibit A, to this Agreement, request, in writing, 

by the County to the Contractor. 

B4. A fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) per 

attendance in-person and on-site at each Deferred Compensation Management Council meeting 

scheduled in addition to the four (4) quarterly Deferred Compensation Management Council 

meetings scheduled per calendar year, described in Section A4(2) of Exhibit A to this Agreement,